



PROPOSAL

NJPA CONTRACT # 121715-TFU
 ACF - Certified California Small Business # 1757291
 DIR #: 100004884

ALL COUNTY FLOORING
 3140 Park Road Suite D
 Benicia, CA 94510
 Tel: (707) 205-4229
 Fax: (866) 321-2909
 CA Contractor Lic. #988380

CUSTOMER: Richard Jackson
 COMPANY: Mt. Diablo USD
 ADDRESS:

DATE: 4.10.17
 PROJECT: **Holbrook Projects**
 LOCATION: 3333 Ronald Way

TELEPHONE: (925) 864-6092

EMAIL: jacksonr@mdusd.org

QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
FLOOR COVERING PROPOSAL				
Pricing based on NJPA Contract				
Floor Areas Per Map Diagram - (Already demo'd)				
110	sq yds	Furnish Tandus Powerbond 6' RS Powerbond - Aftermath II - Color: Dapple Includes CA Stewardship Fee	\$ 24.49	\$ 2,693.90
110	sq yds	Installation of Tandus Powerbond per mfr. guidelines	\$ 8.75	\$ 962.50
6,705	sq ft.	Furnish Tarkett Johnsonite 12" VCT - V-222 Stonebed WG 32 Pebble WG	\$ 1.05	\$ 7,040.25
6,705	sq ft.	Labor & Installation of VCT includes adhesive	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,381.25
20	each	Furnish Ardex Feather Finish or equal:	\$ 24.75	\$ 495.00
33	hrs	Floor repair (<i>daytime labor</i>)	\$ 106.54	\$ 3,515.82
1,200	lin ft	Furnish 4" rubber base: color to be bl	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,260.00
1,200	lin ft	Install 4" rubber base:	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,620.00
450	sq ft.	Furnish Tarkett Johnsonite Sheet Vinyl - color to be determined	\$ 3.86	\$ 1,737.00
450	sq. ft.	Installation of Sheet Vinyl - includes heat welding	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,687.50
Proposal Qualifications and Notes:				
Sundries and standard prep are included with Powerbond install price. Standard prep qualifies as sweeping, filling minor cracks and chips, and priming as needed.				
Exclusions:				
Furniture and equipment moving, borders and inlays, joint and crack filler (if required based on test results), non-standard working hours, temporary heat and power, moisture testing & treatment, and asbestos removal.				

- | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-----------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------|------------------|-------------|--------------------|--------------|
| <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Freight charges are included in price unless specifically noted above. 2. Terms are net 30. 3. The prices listed on this proposal are valid for a period of 3 months. 4. If this proposal is accepted, please submit a signed purchase order. 5. Payment or performance bonds are not included in price unless specifically noted above. 6. Unless itemized on this proposal, All County Flooring, Inc. is not responsible for moisture testing or treatment of concrete vapor emissions and alkalinity. 7. All County Flooring, Inc. is not responsible for substrate failures (such as alkalinity and moisture) after the flooring installation is complete. This includes area where crack and joint filler is applied. 8. If existing flooring is to be removed, our price would include standard prep (scraping excess material, skim coat uneven areas, and primer if needed). Any floor patch required from removal of existing floor is not included in price. Our price does not include removal of asbestos tiles below existing carpet. | <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">SUBTOTAL</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 29,393.22</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">TAXABLE SUBTOTAL</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 13,226.15</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">SALES TAX RATE</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8.750%</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">SALES TAX</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,157.29</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">TOTAL PRICE</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 30,550.51</td> </tr> </table> | SUBTOTAL | \$ 29,393.22 | TAXABLE SUBTOTAL | \$ 13,226.15 | SALES TAX RATE | 8.750% | SALES TAX | \$ 1,157.29 | TOTAL PRICE | \$ 30,550.51 |
| SUBTOTAL | \$ 29,393.22 | | | | | | | | | | |
| TAXABLE SUBTOTAL | \$ 13,226.15 | | | | | | | | | | |
| SALES TAX RATE | 8.750% | | | | | | | | | | |
| SALES TAX | \$ 1,157.29 | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL PRICE | \$ 30,550.51 | | | | | | | | | | |

SUBMITTED BY
Carl Hancock

TEL: (707) 205-4229
 FAX: (866) 321-2909